Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Data and Capital Ratios

(In Thousands)

September 30, 2008
Historical As Adjusted(2) As Adjusted(3)

(unaudited)
Balance Sheet:
Total liabilities(1) $ 511,716 $ 507,216 $ 501,716
Total shareholders� equity $ 40,696 $ 45,250 $ 50,817
Total shareholders� equity�available to common shareholders $ 40,696 $ 45,115 $ 50,517
Capital Ratios:
Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted assets ratio 10.33% 11.38% 12.65%
Tier 1 capital ratio 9.15% 10.20% 11.48%
Leverage ratio 7.30% 8.14% 9.16%
Equity to assets ratio 7.37% 8.18% 9.18%

(1) Assumes that proceeds are initially used to reduce short-term borrowings.
(2) Assumes the issuance of a minimum of $4.5 million of preferred stock.
(3) Assumes the issuance of a minimum of $10 million of preferred stock.
Adjusted figures reflect an historical yield on short-term borrowings of 2.44%.

6

Edgar Filing: MID PENN BANCORP INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Mid Penn Bancorp

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical 12
Months Ended
12/31/2007

Minimum
Proceeds

Adjustments

Pro forma 12
Months Ended
12/31/2007

(unaudited)
Net interest income $ 16,105 210(1) 16,315
Provision for losses on loans 925 925

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans 15,180 210 15,390

Non-interest income 3,481 3,481
Non-interest expense 12,596 12,596

Income before income tax 6,065 210 6,275
Income tax expense 1,394 71(2) 1,465

Net income $ 4,671 139 4,810
Less: Preferred dividends 180(3) 180

Net income available to common stockholders $ 4,671 (41) 4,630

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.34 (0.02) 1.32

Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.34 (0.02) 1.32

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 3,497,806 3,497,806

Diluted 3,497,806 5,112(4) 3,502,918

Historical 12
Months Ended
12/31/2007

Maximum
Proceeds

Adjustments

Pro forma 12
Months Ended
12/31/2007

(unaudited)
Net interest income $ 16,105 466(5) 16,571
Provision for losses on loans 925 925

Net interest income after provision for losses on loans 15,180 466 15,646

Non-interest income 3,481 3,481
Non-interest expense 12,596 12,596

Income before income tax 6,065 466 6,531
Income tax expense 1,394 158(2) 1,552

Edgar Filing: MID PENN BANCORP INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 15

Net income $ 4,671 308 4,979
Less: Preferred dividends 400(3) 400

Net income available to common stockholders $ 4,671 (92) 4,579

Basic earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.34 (0.03) 1.31

Diluted earnings per share available to common stockholders $ 1.34 (0.04) 1.30

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 3,497,806 3,497,806

Diluted 3,497,806 11,359(6) 3,509,165

(1) Assumes that the $4.5 million in Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings with an historical yield of
4.66%. Actual net interest income would be different as Mid Penn

7

Edgar Filing: MID PENN BANCORP INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

expects to utilize a portion of the proceeds to fund loan growth. However, such impact cannot be estimated at this time as the impact would
vary based on the timing of when the loans are funded and the actual pricing of any such loans.